WT20

Spec1a1 Parts

—.'J

28

Variabie Top Feed Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
EBETEVNEI)F—ARy FRETFREVI DY

Parts Catalog

Z
P\ 5//
5
:

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 11 BEEFRD WT200
)—ADIYVERDERCHRELTVET,

W2~ 31 BICIEmEBRICER L. £EED DR
M. BENN—VUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
BRI ETNTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZRLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEB@MEBE B DRFEH XXXXXX DOEBMIE. F
EDHR, (BTUFR) ICDIMEBENTWVWBS —IIN
—VER Ty FERIC K > TEDWE T, B TEDE S
BEEFTS—IN—YFK 32~34H) [c—ELTEHEL
TWET,

BERICIHRESA VT v I A%zL&H L. BRBESTIT
T. ZTORE - BIGEHBRICEIEHEET,

EEREEEXWE KRR, BaESZRARLTIRE
W TH. TON=YAZOTDRHEEIFHRICEK Y.
FEGCEEEINSIEDBIEITDT, HoHLHT
THESEEW,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the WT200 series
machine manufactured in November, 2003.

B The components of WT200 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-31. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 32-34).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

WT264 Series WT264 Series
WT264-01CB WT264-08BB
WT264-01CC WT264-08BC
WT264-01EB WT264-08MC
WT264-01NC WT264-08NC
WT264-03FB WT264-35NB
WT264-03FC
WT264-03GB
WT264-03GC
WT264-08AB
WT264-08AC

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S

B
TP L o AR RHRE - vveeeree e 2~ 3
Ed e AT FERIRURE 4~5
e - S P 6~7
B R R e eemeeee e e 8§~9
SOSHRERE e eeeee et 10 ~ 11
SR UBERE (1) ooeeeveeeerersse 12 ~ 13
Lﬁ')*%*ﬁ@) ............................................. 14 ~ 15
J:EU#%*%(?:) ............................................. 16 ~ 17
BRI (1) WT264-01E,08F,08G *+##++++wwssrreeessneesneees 18 ~ 19
ETFHERR (2) WT264-08A,08B,08M,08N +#+++eweesreneessneees 20 ~ 21
B FER (3) WT264-01N,08M 08N,35N *+++weresssrenreesanes 22 ~ 23
BRI (4) WT26435N +wewrerreeeernnnesmnesannneeninees 24 ~ 25
ESFIER (5) WT264-35N +++wrverreersesessesnssnsanseisns 26 ~ 27
EEFER (6) WT264-35N  wvrterrrrreesasnntes st 28 ~ 29
BRI (7) WT264-35N  +wevrerreeeesnnnesmneesnsneeninees 30 ~ 31
R P 32 ~ 34
,r \/7— Vi 7 A ) 35

From the library of. Superior

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME .................................... 2 ~ 3
ARM SAHFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM 4 ~ &
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM o ereeerrrrmnaaeaenns 6~7
SPREADER MECHANISM ................................. 8 ~ 9
LUBURICATION MECHANISM «e:eeveerereneeeeeee 10 ~ 11
TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) «+sesseeseesessraseaneans 12 ~ 13
TOP FEED MECHANISM(Z) ........................... 14 ~ 15
TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(3) ........................... 16 ~ 17
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) WT264-01E,03F,03G == === xresees 18 ~19
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) WT264-08A,088,08M,08N ****+**=+ 20 ~ 21
SEPCIFIC PARTS(3) WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N ******=*=*"* 22 ~ 23
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) WR264-35N  +vxeerereseerereeeees 24 ~ 25
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) WT264-35N  «+veteeeereseeceseseeees 26 ~ 27
SPECIFIC PARTS(6) WT264-35N  «=xereeeeseesenseesee: 28 ~ 29
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) WT264-35N  +weereresereerereeeees 30 ~ 31
GAUGE PARTS LlST .................................... 32 ~ 34
|NDEX ............................................................ 35

wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior S€wing Mac;hine & S.upplly LLC



77—L e Ny FigiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16

2402270

250351ATDO
007020A0

0070820
2503520

2403100
2503540
0070620
2028750
2503530

2103070
0070660
3034480
2503480
2503490

0045270

From the library of. Superior

BRI

e
7—LHN— (k)

TFIRFNNARY /MAX10

FANNERY /MAXS
o>y

%

TAH—F
SENRT /IM3X6
EL
TS50y b

HAREES
B2 /M4
23

EE
HRY v b

NATVURIV  /MAX8

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION QT.

PLUG

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

SCREW

ORING

PLUG

EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
UNDER COVER
GASKET

BOLT

ANN a A A W AW

A A a AN

wing Machine & Supply LLC



27K &t (2-needle)

3&Et(3-needle)
J/

v

~

From the library of. Superior

SO\

<3,

A

2%

WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N

IFIBRIHA

Packed in accessory for
\_ WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N

wing Machine & Supply LLC



L&h - Bt - SRR HIE

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251034-910 E—varv (@) MOTION ASSY. 1
2 0070280 FNZ Y /M5X10 SCREW 2
3 0045920 NATUERY /MEX12 SCREW 1
4 2505670 7o CRANKSHAFT 1
5 2505690 & SHAFT 1
6 2510370 IFtEvEY ECCENTRIC PIN 1
7 2050970 EE WASHER 1
8 0070410 M/h2x /M3X6 SCREW 1
9 251017A1 ES| GUIDE 1
10 XXXXXX 8 NEEDLE HOLDER 1
11 0045540 NATUERY /M3X3 SCREW 3
12 0045540 NATUERY /M3X3 SCREW 2
13 XXXXXX iR NEEDLE PLATE 1
14 2551430 TSk BRACKET 1
15 007018A0 FTFINF NN T /MAX6 SCREW 1
16 2535940 RATE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 1
17 0071430 FNNFRT /MAX5.5 SCREW 1
18 253584B0 BFE THREAD GUIDE 1
19 2535930 INEFIM TENSION DISC 1
20 2535170 FF/NNZ SPRING 1
21 0W09070-20 R /W5 SCREW 1
22 0021930 NAXY /C5X8.5 SCREW 1
23 0014570 X /C5X4 SCREW 1

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
MEESIER2~MEDT—IIN\— VYKL Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

BRLTIEEL,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)

NN
H:.._» MDA

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



T8 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 2530390 SREE ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 2530510 EF Y b NUT 1
3 2405120 = =IASS SPRING 1
4 2530400 T PRESSER BAR 1
5 2530410 HIEE+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
6 007021A0 FFINFANNZXT /MEX12 SCREW 1
7 2041150 EES WASHER 1
8 007017A0 TEZIRNFNNDERY /MAX5 SCREW 1
9 253043-910 ER(#8) GUIDE ASSY. 1
10 0070230 TN /MAX16 SCREW 2
11 2530590 T4 VH—H—F FINGER FUARD 1
12 0070100 TR /M3X10 SCREW 1
13 2404740 B WASHER 1
14 XXXXXX T (8 PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
15 001170-30 TINZY JCAX9 SCREW 1
16 253048-910 L \—#f LEVER SHAFT 1
17 2530440 >y LINK 1
18 0053860 Bt /CT7 SCREW 1
19 2530380 T34y b BRACKET 1
20 0070200 TN /MAXT0 SCREW 2
21 2530450 e CONNECTOR 1
22 0070210 TNZT /IMAX12 SCREW 2
23 2062250 HhS— COLLAR 1
24 0050840 ARV~ /C5X5.5 SCREW 2
25 2530460 & SHAFT 1
26 2401650 oyvy O RING 1
27 2530470 o h A SPRING 1
28 2061560 Hh>— COLLAR 1
29 0050840 RARIV ~ /C5X5.5 SCREW 2
30 2078680 9509 (k) CRANK 1
31 0051870 FXY /C5X14 SCREW 1
32 2530500 9529 (F) CRANK 1
33 002022-40 NARIL S /C10X8 SCREW 1

@ xXXXXX |E7 —IIN—YTT,
MEBESIL 2~ 34 EHDT—IIN—VERE
BELTEEL,

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



g R 8 SPREADER MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 254525-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045140 NATUERY /M5X5 SCREW 2
3 2545270 B CONNECTION 1
4 254528-920 9oy CRANK 1
5 0045340 NATVRIV k /M6X14 BOLT 1
6 2061730 Bt PIN 1
7 2045200 EE WASHER 1
8 0030180 NAFY bk /CO NUT 1
9 2545230 & SHAFT 1
10 2403080 H>— COLLAR 1
11 0045430 NATUERY /M4AX4 SCREW
12 254506C0 IRV ISV CRANK 1
13 254518A0 TS CRANKSHAFT 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



TR

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255091D910
2 2550240
3 2550250
4 2550260
5 2550270
6 2550280
7 0070260
8 0071050
9 2550190
10 0045140
1 2550930
12 255003A0
13 2551120
14 2135080

15 007019A0

16 2403340
17 2021990
18 2057630
19 2551191
20 2551381
21 0045350
22 2405690
23 2021990
24 2550380
25 2068400
26 2551240
27 0071430
28 2551250
29 2121860

30 255129-910

31 0045180
32 3033350
33 2041960
34 2405320
35 2021990
36 2001360
37 2001520
38 255135-910
39 2550370
40 2401440
41 2551370

42 255132-910
43 007017A0
44 2021990

From the library of. Superior

BRI

R>7 (#8)
i
A—2—
A—%—
A—%—

HI\—

SENZT IMAX25
IR IMAXA0
DA —LRA—)b
INATUERT /M5X5

HERY

Fe AT dva

Pl

AN—1
TEZERFNNDRY /MAX8

Fai—7
9507
Fa—7
ZxIb bk
INT

NATUER Y /M3X4
Fa—7

oA

W

Fa—7

ZvT

FANNEKY /MAX5.5
7Lk

faomiR

JHBC) 2R

INATURIL R /M6X10
EE

®F

Fa—7

9507

frF
N T
Fa—7

9507

EHE
TENRFNNAERD /MAXS5
9507

LUBURICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

OIL RELEASE PLUG
SPACER

SCREW

TUBE
CLAMP
TUBE
FELT
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT
TUBE

LATCH

SCREW

FELT

OIL WICK

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

BOLT
WASHER
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
CLAMP

a A A A N = a2 a A A AN - _a A N A A AN - N = a2 aw N = NN = N = a2 a

= N =N

wing Machine & Supply LLC



DI @

; - -

@) @v.v CLDDMIDIII)-€

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



Esx) #8418 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 258540-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045380 NATIERY /M4AX6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 =K7Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2585410 mEN N CONNECTION 1
5 2545040 e R /M5 SCREW 1
6 0048050 ATV /M5 NUT 1
7 2400620 BEE WASHER 1
8 258519-920 ooy CRANK 1
9 0045340 NATVRIL kb /M6X14 BOLT 1
10  258555-910 A CRANKSHAFT 1
11 0045370 FNATUER T /MAX5 SCREW 1
12 2402390 Hho— COLLAR 1
13 0071280 NATUER T /M6X4 SCREW 2
14 2585210 FFEY PIN 1
15 2009830 1k A% RING 1
16 2040910 EL WASHER 1
17 2021740 faImR OIL WICK 1
18 2079250 )bk FELT 2
19 2585220 24 LINK 1

20 0045370 INATUERY /M4AXS SCREW 1
21 2021750 frep e OIL WICK 1
22 2107660 ke PIN 2
23 2585470 FiTE> PIN 1
24 2021760 farmkR OIL WICK 1
25 2079250 ZxTIbbk FELT 4
26 2585230 >y LINK 1
27 179160-050 Jva BUSHING 1
28 2021750 HATmid OIL WICK 1
29 2107660 e PIN 2
30 2400390 L WASHER 1
31 0070560 NARIV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
32 2585290 TS5y b BRACKET 1
33 2585500 R bwiN STOPPER 1
34 2585310 E=TAS SPRING 1
35 2585300 AE R SCREW 1
36 2585530 SEES Y b NUT 1
37 2585240 >y LINK 1
38 179160-050 A 2=! BUSHING 1
39 2400390 & WASHER 1
40 0070560 NARIL  /M5X13 BOLT 1
41 2021750 faimiR OIL WICK 1
42 2107660 ke PIN 2
43 258525-910 ExUEE ($8) SHAFT ASSEMBIY/TOP FEED BAR 1
44 179130-050 JTIV bk FELT 1
45 2585520 ExRUBER GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
46 0070190 FINFRD /MAX8 SCREW 2
47  271510F0 ExUtE BASE/TOP FEED 1
48 0045150 NATVRIL k /M6X14 BOLT 2
49 2715110 HIN— COVER 1
50 0070330 FINFRD /M2.5X8 SCREW 1
51 0070390 M2 /M2.5X6 SCREW 1
52 2585350 *TAI—Ib OIL SEAL 1
53 XXXXXX Xy TOP FEED DOG 1
54 0045240 FNATVRIL + /M4AX10 BOLT 1
55 2585560 SR OIL SHELD 1
56 2069420 FAIWT—Ib OIL SEAL 1

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBSILR2~MEDT—IN—VRE
SELTEEL,

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3% 1) 14 (2) TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 258500-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045470 NATUERY /MEX5 SCREW 2
3 0045550 NATUERT /M6X8 SCREW 2
4 240236-20 ——RMIRTY T NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 2565020 HZ— COLLAR 1
6 0045470 NATUERT /MEX5 SCREW 2
7 2565010 aw R CONNECTION 1
8  258534-920 9S50y CRANK 1
9 0045330 NATVRIV ~ /M6X12 BOLT 1
10 2545040 E %Y /M5 SCREW 1
11 2400620 EE WASHER 1
12 0048050 NET Y /M5 NUT 1
13 2585020 & SHAFT 1
14 2025770 IEAER RING 1
15 2082350 EE WASHER 2
16 2021760 bi=pEeE i OIL WICK 1
17 2073580 )bk FELT 4
18 258503-9P0 7oy b () BRACKET ASSY. 1
19 0045230 NATVRIV b /M6X35 BOLT 6

20 2585050 ouvy O RING 1
21 2401100 2 PLUG 2
22 2090840 = PLUG 1
23 258506-PDO HIN— COVER 1
24 2585070 oyvy O RING 1
25  007020A0 FTFINF NN T /MEAXT10 SCREW 7
26 276504A910 vZ>0 (1) CRANK ASSY. 1
27 0045330 ARV R /M6X12 BOLT 1
28 276507A0 Tz PIN 1
29 2016290 IEAER RING 1
30 2765080 £E BLOCK 1
31 2765090 >y LINK 1
32 0045430 NATUERT /M4AX4 SCREW 2
33 2765100 v PIN 1
34  276511-920 g5y CRANK 1
35 0045330 NATURIV F /M6X12 BOLT 1
36 0045430 NATUERY /MAX4 SCREW 2
37 2585080 E SHAFT 1
38 2403080 HZ— COLLAR 2
39 0045430 NATUERY /MAXA SCREW 4
40 2021750 bi=plEcE i OIL WICK 1
41 2067480 )bk FELT 4
42  258514-920 LN— LEVER 1
43 0045340 RATURIV k /M6X14 BOLT 1
44 2585150 >y LINK 1
45 0045430 NATUERT /M4AX4 SCREW 4
46 2585460 VIMFE > PIN 2
47 2021760 faImig OIL WICK 2
48 2079250 )bk FELT 8
49  276513-920 LN— LEVER 1
50 0045340 ARV R /M6X14 BOLT 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X' #848 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276514B0
2 2010220
3 2402960
4 0045210
5 2765150
6 2585090
7 2585440
8 0071300
9 0070200
10 0073030
1 0048210
12 2585431
13 2585420
14 0040220
15 2526580
16 0070180
17 3034480
18 2585570
19 3036600
20 2005550

21 272539A0
22 2109300

From the library of. Superior

RS
L\—#fh
oy
H>—

FNATEZR D /MEX10
ZvF

FI3R1 /X
4%

EINRT IMAXT
FINZ D /MAXT0
EBXY /M4

NAETY /M4
L/N\—

HRAER

FANINZY IMEX10
AkwN

FhRT /MAX6
%2

R

JEZ AT

1E A%

B>
m/\x

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LINK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LEVER
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

RING

PIN
SPRING

wing Machine & Supply LLC

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

JEE T I U G = A A A

NN~ a

A a AN



WT264-01E

| SE&RICHA
Packed in accessory

TE&GITBA
Packed iq accessory

WT264-03F

WT264-03G

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EAERm (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y
1 2581670 HBEAN (B)
2 2105850 EE
3 0071560 FINRT /M2.5X3.4
4 2581760 BEA (B)
5 0071540 R /M3X3.5
6 2581770 BEA ()
7 0071540 TR T /M3X3.5
8 2581690 HBEAN (B)
9 2581700 BEA (L)
10 2581740 TSy b
11 0071540 FINRT /M3X3.5
12 2581750 TS b
13 0070400 MNZ /M3X4
14 2575750 BEA (k)
15 0071540 R /M3X3.5
16 257576A0 BEA (B)
17 0070110 TR /M3IX8

From the library of. Superior

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

A A A A A A NN -

A A a AN

wing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-08A,08B,08M,08N

SE4A
For light weight fabric

EmA
For heavy weight fabric

HESICHEA
Packed in accessory

,

(@)

WT264-08B,08N

)

$Erh(Narrow) @ [Lrh(Wide)

TEGICRA
Packed in accessory

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H AR (2) SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2581670 HBEREA (B) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
2 2105850 EE WASHER 2
3 0071560 FNZT /M2.5X3.4 SCREW 2
4 2581800 BEA (k) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
5 2581810 BEA (L) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
6 0071540 TR /M3X3.5 SCREW 1
7 257943A0 8 T #BhtR FABRIC GUIDE 1
8 0070310 FINRT /M2.5X6 SCREW 2
9 2579430 8 T 4B FABRIC GUIDE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-01N,08M,08N,35N

EEeENT
Take off this
washer

s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F A& (3) SEPCIFIC PARTS(3)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2536780 TSk BRACKET 1
2 2536770 o THREAD GUIDE 1
3 2536840 o8 THREAD GUIDE 1
4 2536830 TSk BRACKET 1
5 2536820 EAE AN NEEDLE THREAD CAM 1
6 0071540 N T /M3X3.5 SCREW 2
7 2028750 EE WASHER 2
8 2504340 RigUH—F THREADE TAKE-UP GUARD 1
9 2504350 #HEA—F NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
10 2405060 S WASHER 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-35N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



ERAERm (4)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERE2Y DESCRIPTION QT.
1 6G007800000 HIN— COVER 1
2 6K005000000 BEREA (B) FABRIC GUARD(RIGHT) 1
3 2105850 & WASHER 2
4 0071560 FINRY /M2.5X3.4 SCREW 2
5 2403140 EE WASHER 1
6 1H001400000 ANR—H SPACER 1
7 007025A0 FFINFANNRT /MAX20 SCREW 1
8 2504170 TAES FLAT SPRING 1
9 0070610 FARNZRY IM2X2.7 SCREW 2
10  251030A910 7S b (#8) BRACKET ASSY. 1
1M1 XXXXXX ik NEEDLE PLATE 1
12 6E001509P00 BAHN— (8) SIDE COVER ASSY. 1
13 0045270 NATVRIV b /MAXS BOLT 2
14 6G007900000 HIN— COVER 1
15 2575771 #B3IER () BLINDSTITCH HEMMING WELT GUIDE 1
16 2575790 ANR—H SPACER 1
17 0070710 M/ /M2X3 SCREW 1
18 2575780 #EIIER (B) BLINDSTITCH HEMMING WELT GUIDE 1
19 0070170 FINZ T /IMAX5 SCREW 1

20 3034480 ES WASHER 1
21 0070180 TN /MAX6 SCREW 1

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

@ xxxxxx |&7 —IIN—YTJ,
MEBESILR2~MEDT—IN—VERE
BELTEEL,

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page32-34).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-35N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



EAERm (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

6A020600000
4C003000000
0045470
4L.00150B000
2021750

2107660
1G001100000
0070410
6A020809P00
0045020

0045000
2402270
1L401500000
45006200000
2400080

4C003100000
0045470
240549-920
0045430
2401010

1J101700000
2555460
3034480
0070090
5G001309200

0070280
2A000700000
0070110
5G001400000
0045430

2A000800000
2730120
0071730

From the library of. Superior

BRI

frF

ISy
NETUER T /M6X5
>y

faomiR

1= <

%2

M/ /M3X6
7Sy ()
7RAINRIL R /M5X30

INATURIL K /M5X10
VS

HATw b

2

+—

70y
NETUER Y /M6X5
o=
NETUER DY /MAX4
% 2

|52 VAR
PAAS

FE&

TN T IM3X5
EXZX&

TR /M5X10
EAX

TR /M3X8
TARE
RANLERY /MAX4

TAR
TARRT
ARV b /M5X8

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

JOINT
CRANK PIN
SCREW
LINK

OIL WICK

PIN

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET ASSY.
BOLT

BOLT
PLUG
GASKET
SHAFT
KEY

CRANK
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BOLT

A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A aN a A A A A

JEE R I U G

wing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-35N

N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 1L603309100
2 0045770

3 1L700700000
4 1L603700000
5 6001740

6 6001780

7 6A021100000
8 0049110

9 255630-910
10 2403140

1 0070210

12 3005260

13 0049050

14 300020-912
15 3000150

16 5260020

17 6010950

18 6001760

19 6001581

20 5980031

21 6080090

22 6001630

23 6040040

24 0049100

From the library of. Superior

BRI

INA T ()
NARIV ~ /M5X8
Fai—7

INA T

HT7R

LY hR—2X
A=
AR
NATRIVE
% 2

SENZT /MXXT2
R—RA&E

AARRY
NUF1)EE ()
NFal)

wF
=
BoA R —2R
TH#F
YALY

R—RINV R
R—2
Fa—TovI)vS
AARRY

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PIPE ASSY.
BOLT
TUBE
PIPE
CUFF

HOSE

COVER

SCREW

PIPE HOLDER ASSY.
WASHER

SCREW

HOSE CLIP
SCREW
VENTURI ASSY.
VENTURI

VALVE
JOINT
HOSE

T JOINT
SILENCER

HOSE BAND
HOSE

TUBE CLAMP
SCREW

a A A A _a A A AN N = W = _ A AN -

NN 2

wing Machine & Supply LLC



WT264-35N

- /

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E &R (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN -

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

300059-910
3004690
0043200
3004680
2402720

3067310
5300040
6010680
6000150
6001750

305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110
3050210

3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250
3050300

305107-910
3051270
6011240
5220071
5220320

6010490
6080020
6010530
3005900
0049100

0043040
2100610
0048060

From the library of. Superior

BRI

Ev bVAAYF (B)
AkwN

NARIV R /MEX10
TYOF1I—4

R TASS

TSy b
I7—=/NILT2P
frF

Fa—7
Fai—7

EEER (W)

FxY /C5X7.5
TENRFNNERD /M3X6
AR

SEEELS

TS5y b
TS50 b
TS5y b
TS5y b
7S50 b

7oy b (8

TP

TIUR
TJAIbELFaL—% (B
TAIVRLFa1L—%

MF

TAVINV R

F

750y b
HARRY
SARIV L /M6X16

EE
NATY b~ /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PITMAN SWITCH ASSY.
STOPPER

BOLT

ACTUATOR

SPRING

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE

DUST BAG ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET ASSY.

FLAT SPRING

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
FILTER REGULATOR

JOINT
HOSE CLIP
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER
NUT

N = a 4 A A A A A NN DNDN - A AN A A A AW A

NN

wing Machine & Supply LLC



SOL# 019-1.€.15¢ 079498096S¢ | L¥9-¥¥S5.G¢C ¥9€
SVO8¢LAN 096-2/€/15¢ 099498096S¢ | 19S-¥¥5.G¢C 96¢
0491-99¢65¢ | 0491-L¥165¢C
0v9-v.€.G¢C 0v949.2096S¢ | L¥9-v¥G.GC ¥9¢
0699/5¢ 026-€.965¢ 0¢.665¢ 0996/5¢ 06€265¢ g4€0-¥9¢1M
S6 # 096-v.€.G¢ 09992096G¢ | 19G-v¥S.G¢C 9G¢
SVYO8ZLAN 08y-v.€.9¢ 0491-CaZ66Z 0491-6¥16G¢ | 08¥9S5196S¢C | L8¥-€¥G.GC 8v¢
00¥-v.€.5¢ 0491-9¥16G¢ | 00¥91196S¢ | LOV-E¥S.GC 0ve
w<wmw¢w>3 0696/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 0¢.1565¢ 0996/6¢ 096-96€.5¢ 06€2¢65¢ | 1d91-G5¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16GC | 09502¢965¢ | L9G-V1¥G.LGC 9G¢ ONLO--¥921M
SOL# 019-0€165¢ 0v949.219.G¢ | L¥9-v¥S.GC ¥9€
0491-65¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16G¢
SVYO8ZLAN 0699/5¢ 026-€1965¢ 0¢.66S¢ 0996/5¢ 096-0€165¢ 06€265¢ 09649/2196G¢ | 19G-¥¥5.G¢C 96¢ g310-v9Z1M
S6 #
SVO8ZIAN 08¥-62165¢ 0491-85¢65¢ | 0491-9¥165¢C | 08¥991965¢C | L8V-€VGLGC 81¢
SOL# 019-96€65¢ 0v901196S¢ | L¥9-vvG.LG¢C ¥9€
SVYO8ZLAN 096-96€65¢ 09501196S¢ | 195-v¥S.G¢C 96¢
1491-GG¢6G¢ | 0d491-8¥7165¢C
0¥9-G6€65¢ 0¥90€1965¢ | L¥9-v¥S.LGC ¥9¢
S6 # 0999/5¢ 0¢6-€.565¢ 0¢.1665¢ 0996/5¢ 099-G6€65¢ 06€265¢ 0950€1965¢ | 195-v¥S5.G¢C 9G¢ J010-¥921M
08¥-G6€65¢ 08¥0¢C1965¢ | 18¥-€¥SG.G¢C 81¢
SVO8ZLAN
00¥-G6€65¢ L491-¥G¢65¢ | 0491-9¥165¢ | 00¥OC1L96S¢C | LOV-E¥S.LG¢C ove
0¢€-96¢€.5¢ 02€0c1965¢ | Lee-evSLGe [4%4
SOL# 0¥9-96€65¢ 0v9av1969c | Lv9-v¥S.GC y9€
Svo8ZLAN 096-96€65¢ 0969v196G¢ | 19G-¥¥G.G¢ 9G¢
1491-66¢6G¢ | 0491-8¥165C
0179-G6€65¢ 0r99€196G¢ | L¥9-¥¥S.GC ¥9¢
S6 # 0699/5¢ 026-€.965¢ 02.965¢ 0996/5¢ 096-G6€65¢ 06€265¢ 0969€196G¢ | 19G-¥¥5.G¢C 96¢ g010-¥921M
SVO8ZLAN 081-G6€65¢ 08v9dcl965c | L8Y-€¥S.LGC 8v¢
00¥-G6€65¢ L491-¥G265¢ | 0491-9¥165¢ | 00¥9C196G¢C | LOV-E¥S.LGC ove
0¢€-G6¢€.5¢ 02€9e196G¢ | Lee-€vS.LGe [4%4
T7a3an | w3avands qv3d 1NOYA 434001 1004 90d o0d 90d 31vd 43Aa710H 29vO 03ds/
advno 31d33N d3SS3dd | 4334 dO0L | a334'441d | d334 NIVIA 37d33N 37d33N IdAL IANIHOVIN
15 EANLY | () &8 | (B) &5 | —\/—Af Ta Hn¥T HA¥EE| HOA¥E 4z =15 G—& M

® o o”

T, & @€

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd 39NV 00Z1M

(1) B4 —\1<—4 00TLM

Machine & Supply LLC

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



SOL# 0v9-96€.G¢ 079060965¢ | Lv9-v¥S.S¢C ¥9€
1491-1G¢6G¢ | 0491-8¥7165¢
SVO8¢LAN 096-96€.G¢ 0959060965¢ | 19G-v¥S5.S¢C 96¢
0696/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 02¢.965¢ 0996/5¢ 06€265¢ JV80-¥9C¢1M
S6 # 081-G6€.5¢ 08¥001965¢ | 18¥-€¥5.5¢C 8¢
1491-¢G¢6G¢ | 0491-9v16GC
SVO8ZLAN 00¥-G6€.25¢ 00¥001965¢ | L0V-€¥S.LSC 0ve
SOL# 0¥9-96€.5¢ 019960965¢ | L¥9-¥¥S.GC ¥9€
1491-1G¢6G¢ | 0491-8¥7165¢
SVO8ZLAN 096-96€.5¢ 099960965¢ | 199-¥¥5.G¢C 96¢
0696/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 02¢.565¢ 0996/5¢ 06€265¢ gveo-¥9¢1lM
S6 # 081-G6€.5¢ 08¥901965¢ | 18V-€¥5.G¢C 81¢
1491-¢G¢6G¢ | 0491-9v16GC
SVO8cZLAN 00¥-G6€.45¢ 00¥901965¢ | LOV-€¥5.GC 074
SOL# 0¥9-0€v.LS¢C 0¥9061965¢ | Lv9-v¥S.G¢C ¥9€
0491-€9¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16GC
SVYO8¢ZLAN 09G-0€¥65¢ 099061965¢ | 19G-v¥S5.G¢C 96¢
0§96.6¢ 026-€.565¢ 0¢.G65¢ 0996.6¢ 06€2C65¢C 09€0-¥9Z1M
S6 # 081-6¢165¢ 08¥081965¢ | 18¥-€¥5.GC 81¢
0491-29¢65¢ | 0491-9¥165¢
SVO8cZLAN 00¥-62165¢ 00¥081965¢ | 10V-€¥S.LGC 074
SOL# 0¥9-0€v.LS¢C 0179961965¢ | L¥9-¥¥5.GC ¥9€
0491-€9¢65¢ | 0491-8¥16GC
SVYO8ZLAN 09G-0€¥65¢ 099961969¢ | 19G-¥¥5.G¢C 96¢€
0699/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 02.196S5¢ 0999/5¢ 06€265¢ g99€0-¥9Z1M
S6 # 081-6¢165¢ 08vd81969¢ | 18y-€¥G.GC 81¢
0491-29¢65¢ | 0491-9¥165¢
SVYO8¢LAN 001-6¢165¢ 00v981965¢ | LOV-€¥S.GC ove
SOL# 0¥9-1.€15¢ 079080965¢ | Lv9-v¥S5.G¢C ¥9€
SVYO8ZLAN 096-2/€/5¢ 099080965¢ | 19G-v¥S5.5¢C 96¢€
0491-992¢65¢ | 0491-L¥16GC
0v¥9-v.€.5¢ 0790.096S¢ | L¥9-v¥S.S¢C ¥9¢
0696/5¢ 026-€.565¢ 0¢.1665¢ 0996/5¢ 06€265¢ 04€0-¥921M
S6 # 096-v.€.5¢ 0960.096S¢ | 19S-v¥5.5¢ 96¢
SVO8ZLAN 08y-v.€.5¢ 0491-697667 0491-6¥16G¢ | 08¥0G196GC | L8Y-€VG.LGC 81¢
00v-v.€.5¢C 0491-9¥165¢ | 00¥OL1L96SC | LOV-€¥SLGC 0ve
033N | ¥3avand dv3d 1NOYA H3400T 1004 90d 90d 90d 31vd 43Ad710H 290V 03ds/
S advno|31d33N 00 d3SS3dd | 334401 | a334'44Id | d334 NIVIN 37d33N 37d33N oNvo JdAL ANIHOVIN
1 EANLY | () &5 | (B) &8 | —\/—Af g Hn¥T HA¥EE| HOA¥T g &5 G—& oM

8

e

T, & @€

(2)LSI7 SL¥Vd 39NV 00Z1M

(2) 24—\t

G—47 00C1M

Machine & Supply LLC

wing

From the library of. Superior



SOL#
SVO8ZLAN 095€061000¢ 04910LL009€ | 049L080009€ | 09G€9€L000C | L9G-v¥S.GC 9G¢
S6 # 0G69G6/.62 026-£.G96G2 02.66G¢ 0996.6¢ 08%20S¥000¢ 0¥v26Sc 08t2d1L1L000¢C | LOV-€¥G.G¢C 374 AaNGE-V9CLM
049100L009€ | 049102,0009¢€
SVYO8ZLAN 0020S000¢ 00249110002 | LOV-€¥G.G¢C (024
w<wmwum>3 0696/.62 026-€.G6S¢C 0216652 099G6/.6¢ 096-9/¢€/6¢ 00¥2652 1491-1G626G2 | 0491-8¥16GZ | 09GD€£2965¢C | L9G-v¥G.G2 oG¢ ON80-¥921M
W<MMMW>D 0G696/6¢ 026-€.G6GC 02.G65C 0996.6¢ 09G6-96€.G¢ 06£2652 1491-1G265¢ | 0491-8¥1L6GZ | 09GD€2965¢ | L9G-¥1¥G.GC 9G¢ OJIN80-7921M
SOL# 0¥9-9.¢€.G¢ 0¥9060965¢ | L¥O-v1¥S.G¢C Y9¢
1491-1G26G2 | 0491-8V16GC
SVYO8ZLAN 096-9/¢€/6¢ 09G6060964¢ | L9G-¥¥G.GC 9G¢
0G696/.62 026-£.G6GC 02,6652 0996.6¢ 002652 24d80-v9¢1LM
S6 # 08¥-G.€.G¢ 0840019652 | L8V-£¥G.GC 2374
1491-2G265¢ | 0491-9716GC
SVO8ZLAN 00¥-G.€.GC 0000196592 | LOV-€¥S.G¢C (0} 24
SOL# 0¥9-9.¢€.G¢ 0949609652 | L¥9-v¥G.LGC ¥9¢
1491-1G62652 | 0491-8V16GC
SVYO8ZLAN 096-9/¢€/6¢ 09649609652 | L9G-v¥G/.G¢C 9G¢
64 069G6.G¢2 026-€.96S¢C 02.S6G¢ 099G6/.6¢ 08¥-G.€.G¢ 00¥2652 089019652 | L8V-€¥G.G¢C 5374 949807921 M
SYSRZLAN 00¥-G.€.GC 1491-2G265¢ | 0491-9¥1L6GZ | 00¥90L96S¢ | LOV-€¥G.GC (0} 24
02¢-9.¢€.G¢ 02€901l96G¢ | Lce-e¥G.G2 fANA
T1d3aN NIaYINdS dv3ay 1NOH4 N300 1004 90d 90d 90d 31V1d d3Ad10H 03ds/
advno 37d33IN H3SS3Hd d334 doL a3a3ad441a | d33ad NIvVIN 37d33IN 37d33IN JONVYO ddALl ANIHOVIN
1z EnNLY | (3B) & | (E) & | —\/—f T HNEeT HO¥YEZE| ROX¥E iz &1z G—L M~
8 o o~ 5

(€)LSIT7 SL¥Vd IDNVYD 00Z1M

(€) 24—\ 2—4 00TLM

Machine & Supply LLC

wing

From the library of. Superior



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
001170-30 7 15 0070410 27 8 2400390 13 30 2551370 1 4 3050240 31 18
0014570 5 23 0070560 13 31 2400390 13 39 2551381 1 20 3050250 31 19
002022-40 7 33 0070560 13 40 2400620 13 7 2551430 5 14 3050300 31 20
0021930 5 22 0070610 25 9 2400620 15 N 2555460 27 22 305107-910 31 21
0030180 9 8 0070620 3 8 2401010 27 20 255630-910 29 9 3051270 31 22
004009-10 31 12 0070660 3 12 2401100 15 21 2565010 15 7 3067310 31 6
0040220 17 14 0070710 25 17 2401440 1 40 2565020 15 5 4C003000000 27 2
0041060 31 13 0070820 3 4 2401650 7 26 2575750 19 14 4C003100000 27 16
0043040 31 31 0071050 1 8 2402270 3 1 257576A0 19 16 41001508000 27 4
0043200 31 3 0071280 13 13 2402270 27 12 2575771 25 15 48006200000 27 14
0045000 27 1" 0071300 17 8 240236-20 15 4 2575780 25 18 5220071 31 24
0045020 27 10 0071430 5 17 2402390 13 12 2575790 25 16 5220320 31 25
0045140 9 2 0071430 1" 27 2402720 31 5 2579430 21 9 5260020 29 16
0045140 1 10 0071540 19 5 2402960 17 3 257943A0 21 7 5300040 31 7
0045150 13 48 0071540 19 7 2403080 9 10 2581670 19 1 5980031 29 20
0045180 1 31 0071540 19 N 2403080 15 38 2581670 21 1 5G001309200 27 25
0045210 17 4 0071540 19 15 2403100 3 6 2581690 19 8 5G001400000 27 29
0045230 15 19 0071540 21 6 2403140 25 5 2581700 19 9 6000150 31 9
0045240 13 54 0071540 23 6 2403140 29 10 2581740 19 10 6001581 29 19
0045270 3 16 0071560 19 3 2403340 1 16 2581750 19 12 6001630 29 22
0045270 25 13 0071560 21 3 2404740 7 13 2581760 19 4 6001740 29 5
0045330 15 9 0071560 25 4 2405060 23 10 2581770 19 6 6001750 31 10
0045330 15 27 0071730 27 33 2405120 7 3 2581800 21 4 6001760 29 18
0045330 15 35 0073030 17 10 2405320 1 34 2581810 21 5 6001780 29 6
0045340 9 5 0W09070-20 5 21 240549-920 27 18 258500-920 15 1 6010490 31 26
0045340 13 9 179130-050 13 44 2405690 1" 22 2585020 15 13 6010530 31 28
0045340 15 43 179160-050 13 27 2503480 3 14 258503-9P0 15 18 6010680 31 8
0045340 15 50 179160-050 13 38 2503490 3 15 2585050 15 20 6010950 29 17
0045350 1 21 1G001100000 27 7 250351ATDO 3 2 258506-PDO 15 23 6011240 31 23
0045370 13 N 1H001400000 25 6 2503520 3 5 2585070 15 24 6040040 29 28
0045370 13 20 1J101700000 27 21 2503530 3 10 2585080 15 37 6080020 3127
0045380 13 2 1L401500000 27 13 2503540 3 7 2585090 17 6 6080090 29 21
0045430 9 N 1L603309100 29 1 2504170 25 8 258514-920 15 42 6A020600000 27 1
0045430 15 32 1L603700000 29 4 2504340 23 8 2585150 15 44 6A020809P00 27 9
0045430 15 36 1L700700000 29 3 2504350 23 9 258519-920 13 8 6A021100000 29 7
0045430 15 39 2001360 1 36 2505670 5 4 2585210 13 14 6E001509P00 25 12
0045430 15 45 2001520 1" 37 2505690 5 5 2585220 13 19 6G007800000 25 1
0045430 27 19 2005550 17 20 251017A1 5 9 2585230 13 26 6G007900000 25 14
0045430 27 30 2009830 13 15 251030A910 25 10 2585240 13 37 6K005000000 25 2
0045470 15 2 2010220 17 2 251034-910 5 1 258525-910 13 43 6E001509P00 25 12
0045470 15 6 2016290 15 29 2510370 5 6 2585290 13 32 6G007800000 25 1
0045470 27 3 2021740 13 17 2526580 17 15 2585300 13 35 6G007900000 25 14
0045470 27 17 2021750 13 21 2530380 7 19 2585310 13 34 6K005000000 25 2
0045540 5 1 2021750 13 28 2530390 7 1 258534-920 15 8

0045540 5 12 2021750 13 41 2530400 7 4 2585350 13 52

0045550 15 3 2021750 15 40 2530410 7 5 258540-920 13 1

0045770 29 2 2021750 27 5 253043-910 7 9 2585410 13 4

0045920 5 3 2021760 13 24 2530440 7 17 2585420 17 13

0048050 13 6 2021760 15 16 2530450 7 2 2585431 17 12

0048050 15 12 2021760 15 47 2530460 7 25 2585440 17 7

0048060 31 33 2021990 117 2530470 7 27 2585460 15 46

0048210 17 1 2021990 1 23 253048-910 7 16 2585470 13 28

0049050 29 13 2021990 1 35 2530500 7 32 2585500 13 33

0049100 29 24 2021990 1 44 2530510 7 2 2585520 13 45

0049100 31 30 2025770 15 14 2530590 7 " 2585530 13 36

0049110 29 8 2028750 3 9 2535170 5 20 258555-910 13 10

0049110 31 14 2028750 23 7 253584B0 5 18 2585560 13 55

0050840 7 24 204084-20 13 3 2535930 5 19 2585570 17 18

0050840 7 29 2040910 13 16 2535940 5 16 271510F0 13 47

0051870 7 3 2041150 7 7 2536770 23 2 2715110 13 49

0053860 7 18 2041960 1 33 2536780 23 1 272539A0 17 21

0070090 27 24 2045200 9 7 2536820 23 5 2730120 27 32

0070100 7 12 2050970 5 7 2536830 23 4 276504A910 15 26

0070110 19 17 2057630 1 18 2536840 23 3 276507A0 15 28

0070110 27 28 2061560 7 28 2545040 13 5 2765080 15 30

0070170 25 19 2061730 9 6 2545040 15 10 2765090 15 31

007017A0 7 8 2062250 7 23 254506C0 9 12 2765100 15 33

007017A0 1 43 2067480 15 M4 254518A0 9 13 276511-920 15 34

0070180 17 16 2068400 1 25 2545230 9 9 276513-920 15 49

0070180 25 21 2069420 13 56 254525-920 9 1 276514B0 17 1

007018A0 5 15 2073580 15 17 2545270 9 3 2765150 17 5

0070190 13 46 2078680 7 30 254528-920 9 4 2A000700000 271 27

007019A0 1 15 2079250 13 18 255003A0 " 12 2A000800000 27 3

0070200 7 20 2079250 13 25 2550190 1" 9 3000150 29 15

0070200 17 9 2079250 15 48 2550240 1" 2 300020-912 29 14

007020A0 3 3 2082350 15 15 2550250 1" 3 300059-910 31 1

007020A0 15 25 2090840 15 22 2550260 1" 4 3004680 31 4

0070210 7 22 2100610 31 32 2550270 1" 5 3004690 31 2

0070210 29 1 2103070 3 " 2550280 " 6 3005260 29 12

007021A0 7 6 2105850 19 2 2550370 1 39 3005900 31 29

0070230 7 10 2105850 21 2 2550380 1 24 3033350 1 32

007025A0 25 7 2105850 25 3 255091D910 " 1 3034480 3 13

0070260 1" 7 2107660 13 22 2550930 1”1 N1 3034480 17 17

0070280 5 2 2107660 13 29 2551120 1 13 3034480 25 20

0070280 27 26 2107660 13 42 2551191 1 19 3034480 27 28

0070310 21 8 2107660 27 6 2551240 1 26 3036600 17 19

0070330 13 50 2109300 17 22 2551250 1 28 305020-910 31 N

0070390 13 51 2121860 " 29 255129-910 1 30 3050210 31 15

0070400 19 13 2135080 1 14 255132-910 1 42 3050220 31 16

0070410 5 8 2400080 27 15 255135-910 1 38 3050230 31 17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZDTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 ABRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97400 /A November 2003
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHENTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





